Weatherproof Tubular Slip Ring Assembly
8500 Ance Road
Charlevoix, MI  49720
Tel: 231-547-5511
Fax: 231-547-7070
321 East Huron Street
Milford, MI  48381
Tel: 248-685-3939
Fax: 248-685-5406
01-5-22
Rev. A
 4-31
Email: mscinfo@michsci.com
M I C H I G A N  S C I E N T I F I C
c o r p o r a t i o n
• Ideal for automotive half shaft
• Mounts on shafts up to 1.418” in diameter
• Optional 60 pulse encoder
• Optional strain gage amplifier**
• Rugged stainless steel construction
• Permanently lubricated bearings
• Instrumentation quality rings and brushes
**see BA-T-1.2W literature sheet for specification
Description
Michigan Scientific’s B7-T-1.418/E60W Weatherproof Slip Ring Assembly is ideal for applications
that require a slip ring to be mounted directly on a rotating shaft. The B7-T-1.418/E60W was
designed to make long-term, all-weather (not submersible), torque measurements on automotive
half shafts, but can be used in other applications with a shaft up to 1.418” in diameter. The slip ring
sealing system protects against water spray, grit, dust, mud, slush, and snow.
Connections to strain gages, thermocouples, and other sensors are made via color-coded solder
terminals located on the slip ring rotor. Each slip ring assembly includes a 15 ft stator cable with a
protective rubber boot for the connector at the slip ring.
Encoder option
The encoder included in the B7-T-1.418W/E60 Tubular Slip Ring produces a 60 pulse/revolution
5-volt square wave. The TTL compatible signal is produced by a hall-effect sensor, which allows
speed to be determined down to 0 m.p.h. The voltage required to drive the encoder can range from
5.5 to 45 DC volts.
Specifications
B7-T-1.418W/E60
Circuits 7
Current Capacity 1A
Temperature Range, slip ring -40°F to 300°F (-40°C to 149°C)
Encoder operating temperature range -40°F to 300°F (-40°C to 149°C)
Maximum Peak Noise** 0.1W
RPM Rating 3500 RPM
Width 2.375 in (60.3 mm)
Diameter 3.285 in (83.5 mm)
Weight 2.3 lbs (1.0 kg)
* A light-weight aluminum model is available.
** Resistance variation across slip ring contact.
Model B7-T-1.418W/E60
Weatherproof Tubular Slip Ring Assembly
8500 Ance Road
Charlevoix, MI  49720
Tel: 231-547-5511
Fax: 231-547-7070
321 East Huron Street
Milford, MI  48381
Tel: 248-685-3939
Fax: 248-685-5406
01-5-22
Rev. A
 4-32
Email: mscinfo@michsci.com
M I C H I G A N  S C I E N T I F I C
c o r p o r a t i o n
B7-T-1.2W Configuration
C566027A
B7-T-1.2W
02/01/2007